GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2281.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 15T JANUARY, 2018.

ALTERNATIVE TO ASBESTOS
2281. SHRI PONGULETI SRINIVASA REDDY:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
aiforsar vg 3gANT A+
@) whether the Ministry of Commerce & Industry has approached the Union Finance

Ministry to provide incentives to the alternatives of asbestos in order to refrain from making asbestos artificially cheaper as has been done in the past; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?
ANSWER

aiffied vd 3T #ateg # UsgAa (o d@aR. gled)
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)
(a):  No, Madam.

(b): Question does not arise in view of (a) above.
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